Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q1 What was the date of your event

Answered: 16  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Date / Time 100.00%
# DATE / TIME

1 27/10/2024

2 27/10/2024

3 27/10/2024

4 27/10/2024

5 27/10/2024

6 27/10/2024

7 27/10/2024

8 27/10/2024

9 27/10/2024

10 27/10/2024

11 27/10/2024

12 27/10/2024

13 27/10/2024

14 27/10/2024

15 27/10/2024

16 27/10/2024

1/14

DATE

10/28/2024 12:08 PM
10/27/2024 10:11 PM
10/27/2024 4:11 PM
10/27/2024 1:22 PM
10/27/2024 1:21 PM
10/27/2024 1:21 PM
10/27/2024 1:21 PM
10/27/2024 1:19 PM
10/27/2024 1:19 PM
10/27/2024 1:19 PM
10/27/2024 1:19 PM
10/27/2024 1:17 PM
10/27/2024 1:16 PM
10/27/2024 1:14 PM
10/27/2024 1:14 PM
10/27/2024 1:08 PM

16
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q2 What was the name of your event? (if known)

RESPONSES

Answered: 16

A Bird in the Hand - Citizen Science Workshop Yass

A bird lhe hand

Birds in the hand Yass
Birds in the hand

Birds in the bush Yass
Birds in the hand

Birds in the Bush

Birds in the bush

Birds in the hand / Yass
Bird in the hand Yass
Bird in the hand

Bird in the Hand Yass
YLN bird in the hand

A bird in the hand data in the app
Nature mapr and birdata

A bird in the hand

2/14

Skipped: 0

DATE

10/28/2024 12:08 PM
10/27/2024 10:11 PM
10/27/2024 4:11 PM
10/27/2024 1:22 PM
10/27/2024 1:21 PM
10/27/2024 1:21 PM
10/27/2024 1:21 PM
10/27/2024 1:19 PM
10/27/2024 1:19 PM
10/27/2024 1:19 PM
10/27/2024 1:19 PM
10/27/2024 1:17 PM
10/27/2024 1:16 PM
10/27/2024 1:14 PM
10/27/2024 1:14 PM
10/27/2024 1:08 PM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q3 What best describes your interest for attending the event?

Answered: 11  Skipped: 5

BCT agreement
landholder
(includes an...

Other
landholder &
broader...

BCT or
Landcare staff

Presenter

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
BCT agreement landholder (includes any type of agreement with BCT) 0.00%

Other landholder & broader community incl. Landcare 81.82%

BCT or Landcare staff 27.27%
Presenter 0.00%

Total Respondents: 11

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Interested person 10/27/2024 1:22 PM
2 Townie, but interested. 10/27/2024 1:21 PM
3 Interested local resident 10/27/2024 1:19 PM
4 Cooncillor 10/27/2024 1:19 PM
5 Citizen science 10/27/2024 1:14 PM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q4 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic
BEFORE the event?

Answered: 16  Skipped: 0

0 10 20 30 40 50

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
42 671 16

Total Respondents: 16
# DATE
1 44 10/28/2024 12:08 PM
2 48 10/27/2024 10:11 PM
3 60 10/27/2024 4:11 PM
4 27 10/27/2024 1:22 PM
5 2 10/27/2024 1:21 PM
6 62 10/27/2024 1:21 PM
7 51 10/27/2024 1:21 PM
8 50 10/27/2024 1:19 PM
9 94 10/27/2024 1:19 PM
10 19 10/27/2024 1:19 PM
11 55 10/27/2024 1:19 PM
12 70 10/27/2024 1:17 PM
13 25 10/27/2024 1:16 PM
14 26 10/27/2024 1:14 PM
15 15 10/27/2024 1:14 PM
16 23 10/27/2024 1:08 PM

4/14



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q5 Please select your level of satisfaction with:

Answered: 16  Skipped: 0

The
information was
relevant to me

The date,
time, and venue
were...

The presenters
were easy to
understand

Questions and
discussion were
encouraged

] r I
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

There was
enough time for
socialising

| can
implement what
I learnt

| have
increased
access to...

I am more
confident to
address...

aRE

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Di... . Disagree . Neutral . Agree
. Strongly Ag...
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

The information was relevant to
me

The date, time, and venue were
communicated well

The presenters were easy to
understand

Questions and discussion were
encouraged

There was enough time for
socialising

| can implement what | learnt

| have increased access to
materials and information

| am more confident to address
biodiversity conservation on my
property

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

DISAGREE NEUTRAL

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

7/14

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

6.25%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

6.67%
1

20.00%
3

AGREE
50.00%
8

43.75%
7

12.50%
2

50.00%
8

62.50%
10

81.25%
13

53.33%
8

53.33%
8

STRONGLY
AGREE

50.00%
8

56.25%
9

87.50%
14

43.75%
7

37.50%
6

18.75%
3

40.00%
6

26.67%
4

TOTAL

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.50

4.56

4.88

4.38

4.38

4.19

4.33

4.07
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q6 What did you like about the event?

Answered: 16  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES

Great presentations and well organised

Practical and knowledgeable speakers. Local knowledge and inspirational discussion made

me want to get out and contribute more.

Learning how to use citizen science application

Locally relevant. Relatable information

Informative and friendly

Margot

Social contact and information

The community and meeting likeminded people as well as experts
The numbers present , Presenters , environmental walk
Mixed format

Bird info

The walk - practical tools

Learning about the aps and hands on was great

Informative presentations. Like the bird photos that went through the basics of how to id
birds

Informative

Presenters

8/14

DATE
10/28/2024 12:08 PM
10/27/2024 10:11 PM

10/27/2024 4:11 PM
10/27/2024 1:22 PM
10/27/2024 1:21 PM
10/27/2024 1:21 PM
10/27/2024 1:21 PM
10/27/2024 1:19 PM
10/27/2024 1:19 PM
10/27/2024 1:19 PM
10/27/2024 1:19 PM
10/27/2024 1:17 PM
10/27/2024 1:16 PM
10/27/2024 1:14 PM

10/27/2024 1:14 PM
10/27/2024 1:08 PM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q7 What do you want to learn next?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 1

RESPONSES

More on brid watching and how to create habitat for birds

More plant id. How to support, increase biodiversity on my property.
Plant identification

More

Follow up on what | have learnt

Control of St. John's wort

I'd like to learn about water life such as frogs, rakali, platypus, ect
Identification of flora & fauna

Get familiar with Apps

More birds and ecology

Association of plants and fauna

What others are doing

Improving biodiversity while maintaining fire safety and farm productivity
More bird id

Increase same knowledge

9/14

DATE

10/28/2024 12:08 PM
10/27/2024 10:11 PM
10/27/2024 4:11 PM
10/27/2024 1:22 PM
10/27/2024 1:21 PM
10/27/2024 1:21 PM
10/27/2024 1:19 PM
10/27/2024 1:19 PM
10/27/2024 1:19 PM
10/27/2024 1:19 PM
10/27/2024 1:17 PM
10/27/2024 1:16 PM
10/27/2024 1:14 PM
10/27/2024 1:14 PM
10/27/2024 1:08 PM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q8 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic
AFTER the event?

Answered: 16  Skipped: 0

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
60 967 16

Total Respondents: 16
# DATE
1 63 10/28/2024 12:08 PM
2 69 10/27/2024 10:11 PM
3 81 10/27/2024 4:11 PM
4 51 10/27/2024 1:22 PM
5 40 10/27/2024 1:21 PM
6 83 10/27/2024 1:21 PM
7 65 10/27/2024 1:21 PM
8 57 10/27/2024 1:19 PM
9 100 10/27/2024 1:19 PM
10 55 10/27/2024 1:19 PM
11 61 10/27/2024 1:19 PM
12 72 10/27/2024 1:17 PM
13 50 10/27/2024 1:16 PM
14 36 10/27/2024 1:14 PM
15 32 10/27/2024 1:14 PM
16 52 10/27/2024 1:08 PM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q9 Do you have any other comments or suggestions on how this event
could be improved?
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Answered: 13

Skipped: 3

RESPONSES DATE

No 10/28/2024 12:08 PM
It was a great event. 10/27/2024 10:11 PM
More practice using the two applications 10/27/2024 4:11 PM
Was very happy with the event 10/27/2024 1:22 PM
No 10/27/2024 1:21 PM
Increased time for questions 10/27/2024 1:19 PM
Not really , well organised , well run 10/27/2024 1:19 PM
No 10/27/2024 1:19 PM
No 10/27/2024 1:19 PM
No 10/27/2024 1:16 PM
Less socialising time 10/27/2024 1:14 PM
No 10/27/2024 1:14 PM
No 10/27/2024 1:08 PM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q10 Would you like more information about..

Answered: 14  Skipped: 2

BCT

Landcare

BCT & Landcare

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
BCT 35.71%
Landcare 14.29%

BCT & Landcare 50.00%
TOTAL

12/14
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